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MONUMENTS IN MAHARASHTRA
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to conserve and protect historical monuments in the city of Nasik; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government of Maharashtra has forwarded any proposal for inclusion of various monuments of Nasik in the
UNESCO's World Heritage Sites; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF THE
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA) 

(a)& (b) Yes, Sir. There are eleven protected monuments of ASI in the Nasik District (Annexure-I). The conservation work at these
monuments is attended regularly depending upon the need of repairs and availability of resources and they are in good state of
preservation. 

(c)&(d) No such proposal has been received from Government of Maharashtra. 
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